being the Offer Price under the Global Offering. CLSA has borrowed 35,501,000 Shares from

Pacific Success pursuant to the Stock Borrowing Agreement dated 28 October 2010 solely to

cover over-allocations in the International Placing. The Over-allotment Shares will be used to

facilitate the return in full to Pacific Success of the 35,501,000 Shares so borrowed and used

to cover over-allocations in the International Placing.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been granted by

the Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in such

Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock

Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on 1 December 2010.

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and immediately after the

allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company are as follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

issued share
capital

%
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

issued share
capital

%

Pacific Success (Note 1) 575,022,086 60.74 575,022,086 58.55

Admiralfly (Note 2) 134,999,677 14.26 134,999,677 13.74

Public Shareholders 236,674,000 25.00 272,175,000 27.71

Total 946,695,763 100.00 982,196,763 100.00

Notes:

(1) The entire issued share capital of Pacific Success is owned by Mr. Chan.

(2) The entire issued share capital of Admiralfly is owned by New Horizon.

The additional net proceeds to the Company of approximately HK$152.0 million (after

deducting the expenses) from the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the

Company will be used by the Company for the same purposes on a pro-rata basis as set out in

the section headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus.

– 3 –

Immediately after the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares, approximately 27.71%